1057 new arrival Northern Soul CROSSOVER style USA 45s.

AD LIBS

ALLEN, NA
ANDERSON, JESSE
BARNES, J.J.

BLUE MAGIC
BOBBY & THE
PREMIERS

BOWEN, HAROLD
BRANDON, CAL
BRIGHT, CAL
CAESARS
CAMACHO, THELMA
CAMERON, G. C.
CARLISLE, SOPHELIA
CARLTON, CARL
CARLTON, LITTLE
CARL

CARR, LINDA
CENTER STAGE
CHANDLER, GENE
CHANDLER, GENE &
ACKLIN, BARBARA
CHARLES, LEE
CHI-LITES

CHOICE OF COLOUR
CLARK, ALICE
CLASSIC SULLIVANS
CLAY, SONJI
COLLINS, LASHAWN
CONQUEST, JUNE
COX, DANNY
CROOK, GENERAL
DARIN, BOBBY
DAVIS, TYRONE
DELFONICS
DOTSON, JIMMY
DRAMATICS

EATON, BOBBY
EMOTIONS
FESTIVALS

FIELDS, LILY & HOAGY
LANDS

FOSTER, BOBBY
GARNER, REGGIE
HUGHES, FRED
JONES, ALBERT
KELLY BROTHERS
LORI & LANCE
LOVE, MARIAN
LOVE, MARY
LUCAS, DEANA

MAD LADS

MATHIS, ALDER RAY
MAURICE & MAC
MOB

NEW WORLD sOUL
CHOIR

NOBLES, CLIFF
NOBLES, CLIFF

NOTATIONS

PERKINS, AL

LOVE ME

KNOW ALL ABOUT YOU

HARD TO DO WITHOUT YOU
LOVE DON'[T COME EASY

LET ME BACK IN

same:

TOUCHING YOU

YOU ARE JUST A LIVING DOLL
CAN 1 SAY | LOVE YOU

1-2-3

MAN ABOUT TOWN

GOTTA HAVE A REASON

FAITH

HOSANNA

I KEPT ON SMILIN'

24 HOUR LOVE MAN

MY LOVE IS GOOD FOR YOU BABY
GOT TO GET MYSELF TOGETHER
(LALA) | LOVE YOU

GET YOURSELF TOGETHER
CARRY ME HOME

| CAME A LONG WAY TO BE WITH
GIRL, | REALLY LOVE YOU

ACT LIKE A SHOTGUN

HELLO LOVE

HELLO LOVE part 2

SURE MISS LOVING YOU

WILD CHILD

TWO TIMER

DROP BY MY PLACE

| FEEL A SONG (IN MY HEART
AGAIN) / WATCH WHAT YOU PLA
HEY, LADY

SOMEDAY, SOMEWAY (your gonna |
PILLARS OF GLASS

YES I'M READY (IF | DON'T GET
WILL | FIND LOVE

LITTLE GREEN APPLES

THEN WOULD YOU LOVE ME
IT'S ALL OVER BETWEEN US
YOU'RE NO LONGER A PART OF MY
HEART /| LIKE YOUR LOVIN'
YOUR LOVE

YOU'RE TWENTY ONE TODAY
SAY YOU'LL NEVER (NEVER LEAVE
ME) / YOU GOT A DEAL

SHAME, SHAME, SHAME

WE CAN MAKE IT

I CAN'T WAIT (UNTIL | SEE MY
BABY'S FACE / GENTLE ON MY M
WHAT YOU GONNA DO NOW

A BOY CHOSES A GIRL

WHAT'S THIS | SEE

NO ONE ELSE

YOU CAN'T HOLD ME BACK

'WE CAN BUILD A MOUNTAIN
WHEN LOVE LEAVES YOU CRYING
HOLD ON! I'M COMING

MELODIE

same:

AFTER ALL THIS TIME

COME AND GET THIS RING
LOVING HIM

YOU GOT YOURS AND I'LL GET MIN
| USED TO BE A LOSER

I WANNA BE GOOD (TO YOU)
DON'T MAKE ME NO PROMISES
TUNE UP

FEVER, FEVER, FEVER

WE GONNA DO OUT THING

SO I CAN LOVE YOU

GOT TO BE THE MAN

YOU'RE GONNA MAKE IT

SO IN LOVE

SWEET SOUL (BROTHER)

A BOY IN A MAN'S WORLD

IF YOU REALLY NEED A FRIEND
(CALL ON ME) / BUILDING UP (FOR
ANGEL

MOON MAID

| GOTTA KEEP MY BLUFF IN

HE'S NO GOOD

1 DO LOVE YOU

YOU MUST BE A BLESSING
CRYSTAL BLUE PERSUASION
MY BABY LOVES ME

| DON'T HAVE TO WORRY

ALL I WANT IS YOU

CAN'T FORGET ABOUT YOU BABY
TRY A LITTLE LONELINESS

THE HURT IS JUST BEGINNING
IF YOU CHANGE YOUR MIND
CRY IT OUT BABY

HAND BAGS AND GLAD RAGS
NO STRINGS ATTATCHED

BY THE TIME | GET TO PHOENIX
I WANT TO GET MARRIED

TAKE ME BABY

AIN'T NO HARM TO MOAN

USE THAT GOOD THING

I'D LIKE TO SEE MORE OF YOU
GIVE IT TO ME

YOU BETTER BE GOIN'
KEEP A TALKIN'

THIS FEELING OF LONLINESS
Same:

THIS FEELING OF LONLINESS
WE GOT OUR THING TOGETHER
A NEW DAY

AT THE CROSSROADS

YES, MY GOODNESS YES

| STAND ACCUSED

CAPITOL 2944

PEDESTAL 120

THOMAS 807 DJ

PERCEPTION 546

LIBERTY 56146 DJ

SOULED OUT 36202

BO-MAC 574
HITMAN 711
AZETTA 1001
LANIE 2001 DJ
AIM 400 DJ
MOWEST 5005
JARDA 001

BACK BEAT 619
BACK BEAT 613
ROMAR 706
DISPO 701
MERCURY 73258
BRUNSWICK 55405
DJ

DAKAR 601
BRUNSWICK 55438
APT ds26011
RAINY DAY 8004b
MASTER KEY 03
SONGEE 1002
SINCERE 1003
yellow

CURTOM 8543
CASABLANCA 806
CAPITOL 2720
MOTOWN 1183 DJ
DAKAR 4510
PHILLY GROOVE
157DJ

VOLT 4013
CADET 5706
GALAXY 767 DJ
VOLT 4010
COLOSSUS 122
SPECTRUM 118 DJ
SOUND PLUS 2101
BOB G 101

WAND 1197
TRI-CITY 313
EXCELLO 2308
FEDERAL 12548
CAPITOL 2642
HILL 430

HILL 666

VOLT 4016
JETSTAR 122 DJ
BROWN SUGAR
0103

COLOSSUS 134 PS
UNI 55198 DJ
ROULETTE 7142 DJ
ROULETTE 7142
TWINIGHT 148

ATCO 6693

25

20

15

10

150

40

30

75

30

100

150

20

20

400

30

200

75

300

20

50

40

150

40

100

75

25

40

20

25

15

M-

E+

E+

REED, VIVIAN

SAMPLE, HANK

SILENT MAJORITY

SIMON, JOE

STUART, JEB

SUMMITS

SWANN, BETTYE
SWANN, BETTYE
SWANN, BETTYE
SWOPE, SHERYL
TAYLOR, BOBBY
TAYLOR, J.J.
TAYLOR, JAY JAY
TAYLOR, ROBERT &
SOUL EXCITERS
THOMAS, TABBY
TINDLEY, GEORGE
TONY & CAROL
TOPICS

TURN OF THE CENTURY
TURNER, NAT
TURNER, NAT

TWO TONS OF LOVE
UNIFICS
VALENTINE, LEZLI
VANN, ILA

VANN, PAUL
VISITORS

VOICE MASTERS
WARWICK, DEE DEE
WARWICK, DEE DEE
WASHINGTON, BABY
WASHINGTON, ELLA
WAYMON, SAM
WELLS, MARY
WHISPERS
WHISPERS
WHISPERS
WHISPERS
WHISPERS
WILLIAMS, JOHNNY
WILLIAMS, LEE SHOT
WILLIAMS, LEE SHOT
WINTERS, RUBY
WOMACK, BOBBY
WOMACK, BOBBY
WOMAN

WOOD, BRENTON
WRIGHT, BETTY
WRIGHT, BETTY
WRIGHT, BETTY
WRIGHT, BETTY
WRIGHT, BETTY
YOUNG HEARTS
YOUNG HEARTS

YOUNG, KENNY

SAVE YOUR LOVE FOR ME

I DIDN'T MEAN TO LOVE YOU

SO IN LOVE WITH YOU

YOU'RE BEING UNFAIR TO ME
SOMETHING NEW ABOUT YOU
same: 2.52 version

WHEN / THAT'S THE WAY | WANT
OUR LOVE

DON'T STOP GIVING ME LOVE
SUPER STRANG VIBRATIONS

IT TAKES TWO

LET ME LOVE YOU AGAIN

MY HEART IS CLOSED FOR THE
SEASON / DON'T TOUCH ME
VICTIM OF A FOOLISH HEART
COLD DAY (IN HELL)

FALL IN LOVE WITH ME

THE HEARTACHE IS GONE

HOW YOU FEEL

LET'S GET THE SHOW ON THE RO
THERE ARE ROSES SOMEWHERE IN
THIS WORLD / IT WAS A GOOD Tl
I'M NOT TIRED YET

TELL ME THE TRUTH

I'M NOT TIRED YET

TELL ME THE TRUTH
SOMEBODY HAVE MERCY
BRING IT ON HOME TO ME
YOURE ALL | GOT

OLD SLICK DICK

SO HELP ME WOMAN

HONKY TONK WOMAN

LET'S NOT WAIT

WHATEVER YOU DO

TRY ALITTLE LOVE

ALL GOOD THINGS MUST END
MONEY CAN'T

AMAN IN LOVE

RUBY LEE

same:

RUBY LEE

YOU ARE THE SUN SIGN

BROWN AND BEAUTIFUL

IT'S A BAD SITUATION IN A BEAU
MEMORIES

IT'S A GROOVY WORLD!

THE COWARDS WAY OUT

LOVE ON A TWO WAY STREET
MY MOTHER SAID

same: mono

TAKING ALL THE LOVE | CAN
SINCE | LOST YOU

I'M GONNA STAY

LONELY ONE - ONLY SON
DANCE RIGHT INTO MY HEART
IF AWOMAN CATCHES A FOOL
IT'S NOT FAIR

THAT'S NOT LOVE

WHEN LOVE SLIPS AWAY
HOUSE OF GOLD

| CAN'T AFFORD TO LOSE HIM

1 DON'T KNOW

STOP GIVING YOUR MAN AWAY
THE AFFAIR

IF YOU SAY SO

IT BE'S THAT WAY SOMETIMES
MIND READER

NEVER GIVE AWMAN THE WORLD
I'M THE ONE

YOU MUST BE DOING ALL RIGHT
WHERE HAVE YOU BEEN
PEOPLE IN A HURRY

NEEDLE IN A HAYSTACK

SEEMS LIKE | GOTA DO WRONG

1 CAN'T SEE MYSELF LEAVING YOU
GREAT DAY

| CAN REMEMBER

PLANETS OF LIFE

BABY BE MINE

| MADE A MISTAKE

YOU ARE MY DREAM

| FEEL AN URGE COMIN' ON

IT AINT ME

| FOUND A LOVE

WE'RE LIVING TO GIVE

ALWAYS DAVID

TRIED AND CONVICTED

HOW I MISS YOU BABY

MORE THAN | CAN STAND
ARKANSAS STATE PRISON
THAT'S HOW IT IS

I WANT TO GET BACK

CATCH YOU ON THE REBOUND
BABY YOU GOT IT

GIRLS CAN'T DO WHAT THE GUYS
DO / SWEET LOVIN' DADDY

IF YOU LOVE ME LIKE YOU SAY
YOU LOVE ME / 'M GETTING' TIRED
VALUE YOUR LOVE
SECRETARY

WATCH OUT LOVE

HE'S BAD BAD BAD

THE JOY OF BECOMING A WOMAN
THE WRONG GIRL

I'VE GOT LOVE FOR MY BABY
TAKIN' CARE OF BUSINESS

GET YOURSELF TOGETHER

OH! I'LL NEVER BE THE SAME
AIN'T IT FUNNY WHAT LOVE CAN
DO / LEAVE THOSE YOUNG GIRLS

ATCO 6938

JAY WALKING 006
DJ

HOT WAX 7112 DJ
SOUND STAGE 7

2667 DJ

ESQUIRE
INTERNATIONA
9551

DC INTER. 5001

CAPITOL 2382
ATLANTIC 2869
ABET 9455

DUO 7448
SUNFLOWER 126
YAMBO 1011
JEWEL 848
SONIC 111776
HIP 1001

WAND 11208
KING 6361
HEAVY DUTY 3
BUMP SHOP 125
PHILLY GROOVE

171DJ
PHILLY GROOVE

171

KAPP 2095

KAPP 985

ALL PLATINUM
2308

P.1.P. 8933 DJ
SOUND STAGE 7
2638 DJ

DAKAR 613
BAMBOO 113
MERCURY 72927
MERCURY 72667
COTILLION 44047
SOUND STAGE 7
2632

RCA 9770
JUBILEE 5676
SOUL CLOCK 1005
ROKER 503

SOUL CLOCK 1004
DJ

SOUL CLOCK 104
SOUL CLOCK 1001
BASHIE 100 DJ
SUSSEX 206 DJ
UNITED ARTISTS
50926

DIAMOND 265
MINIT 32081
MINIT 32093
SHOCK 1010
DOUBLE SHOT 121
ALSTON 4569
ALSTON 4609 DJ
ALSTON 4622
ALSTON 4571
ALSTON 4575 DJ
MINIT 32049

MINIT 32039

SHARE 105 light blue

200

20

100

15

40

20

25

15

15

100

150

30

15

50

150

100

15

20

25

15

20

15

15

40

15

30

20

75

15

25

15

20

15

15

15

15

20

20

15

30

40

100

25

30

15

20

15

15

25

15

15

30

20

25





