1057 new arrival Northern Soul CROSSOVER style USA 45s.

1037 HeW diffitt	at Hortmern Bout Chos	DO I LIK SIJIC							
AD LIBS	LOVE ME KNOW ALL ABOUT YOU	CAPITOL 2944	25	M-	REED, VIVIAN	SAVE YOUR LOVE FOR ME I DIDN'T MEAN TO LOVE YOU	ATCO 6938	200	M-
ALLEN, NA	HARD TO DO WITHOUT YOU	PEDESTAL 120	20	M	SAMPLE, HANK	SO IN LOVE WITH YOU	JAY WALKING 006	20	M-
ANDERSON, JESSE	LOVE DON'[T COME EASY LET ME BACK IN same:	THOMAS 807 DJ	15	М-	SILENT MAJORITY	YOU'RE BEING UNFAIR TO ME SOMETHING NEW ABOUT YOU same: 2.52 version	DJ HOT WAX 7112 DJ	100	M-
BARNES, J.J.	TOUCHING YOU YOU ARE JUST A LIVING DOLL	PERCEPTION 546	10	M-	SIMON, JOE	WHEN / THAT'S THE WAY I WANT OUR LOVE	SOUND STAGE 7 2667 DJ	15	E
BLUE MAGIC	CAN I SAY I LOVE YOU 1 - 2 - 3	LIBERTY 56146 DJ	150	М-	STUART, JEB	DON'T STOP GIVING ME LOVE SUPER STRANG VIBRATIONS	ESQUIRE INTERNATIONA	40	M
BOBBY & THE PREMIERS	MAN ABOUT TOWN GOTTA HAVE A REASON	SOULED OUT 36202	40	M-	SUMMITS	IT TAKES TWO	9551 DC INTER. 5001	20	M-
BOWEN, HAROLD	FAITH	BO-MAC 574	30	E+	SWANN, BETTYE	LET ME LOVE YOU AGAIN MY HEART IS CLOSED FOR THE	CAPITOL 2382	25	M-
BRANDON, CAL	HOSANNA I KEPT ON SMILIN' 24 HOUR LOVE MAN	HITMAN 711	75	M-	SWANN, BETTYE	SEASON / DON'T TOUCH ME VICTIM OF A FOOLISH HEART	ATLANTIC 2869	15	M-
BRIGHT, CAL	MY LOVE IS GOOD FOR YOU BABY GOT TO GET MYSELF TOGETHER	AZETTA 1001	30	M-	SWANN, BETTYE	COLD DAY (IN HELL) FALL IN LOVE WITH ME	ABET 9455	15	M-
CAESARS	(LA LA) I LOVE YOU GET YOURSELF TOGETHER	LANIE 2001 DJ	100	E	SWOPE, SHERYL	THE HEARTACHE IS GONE HOW YOU FEEL	DUO 7448	100	E+
CAMACHO, THELMA	CARRY ME HOME I CAME A LONG WAY TO BE WITH	AIM 400 DJ	15	E+	TAYLOR, BOBBY	LET'S GET THE SHOW ON THE RO THERE ARE ROSES SOMEWHERE IN	SUNFLOWER 126	150	M-
CAMERON, G. C.	GIRL, I REALLY LOVE YOU ACT LIKE A SHOTGUN	MOWEST 5005	15	M-	TAYLOR, J.J.	THIS WORLD / IT WAS A GOOD TI I'M NOT TIRED YET	YAMBO 1011	30	E+
CARLISLE, SOPHELIA	HELLO LOVE HELLO LOVE part 2	JARDA 001	150	E+	TAYLOR, JAY JAY	TELL ME THE TRUTH I'M NOT TIRED YET	JEWEL 848	15	M-
CARLTON, CARL	SURE MISS LOVING YOU WILD CHILD	BACK BEAT 619	20	E	TAYLOR, ROBERT &	TELL ME THE TRUTH SOMEBODY HAVE MERCY	SONIC 111776	50	Е
CARLTON, LITTLE CARL	TWO TIMER DROP BY MY PLACE	BACK BEAT 613	20	M-	SOUL EXCITERS THOMAS, TABBY	BRING IT ON HOME TO ME YOU'RE ALL I GOT	HIP 1001	150	M
CARR, LINDA	I FEEL A SONG (IN MY HEART AGAIN) / WATCH WHAT YOU PLA	ROMAR 706	10	M-	TINDLEY, GEORGE	OLD SLICK DICK SO HELP ME WOMAN	WAND 11208	100	M-
CENTER STAGE	HEY, LADY SOMEDAY, SOMEWAY (your gonna l	DISPO 701	40	M-	TONY & CAROL	HONKY TONK WOMAN LET'S NOT WAIT	KING 6361	15	E
CHANDLER, GENE	PILLARS OF GLASS YES I'M READY (IF I DON'T GET	MERCURY 73258	15	E+	TOPICS	WHATEVER YOU DO TRY A LITTLE LOVE	HEAVY DUTY 3	20	E+
CHANDLER, GENE & ACKLIN, BARBARA	WILL I FIND LOVE LITTLE GREEN APPLES	BRUNSWICK 55405 DJ	25	M-	TURN OF THE CENTURY	ALL GOOD THINGS MUST END MONEY CAN'T	BUMP SHOP 125	25	M-
CHARLES, LEE	THEN WOULD YOU LOVE ME IT'S ALL OVER BETWEEN US	DAKAR 601	20	M-	TURNER, NAT	A MAN IN LOVE RUBY LEE same:	PHILLY GROOVE 171 DJ	15	M-
CHI-LITES	YOU'RE NO LONGER A PART OF MY HEART / I LIKE YOUR LOVIN'	BRUNSWICK 55438	15	M-	TURNER, NAT	RUBY LEE YOU ARE THE SUN SIGN	PHILLY GROOVE	20	M-
CHOICE OF COLOUR	YOU'RE TWENTY ONE TODAY	APT ds26011	400	E+	TWO TONS OF LOVE	BROWN AND BEAUTIFUL IT'S A BAD SITUATION IN A BEAU	KAPP 2095	15	M-
CLARK, ALICE	SAY YOU'LL NEVER (NEVER LEAVE ME) / YOU GOT A DEAL	RAINY DAY 8004b	30	M	UNIFICS	MEMORIES IT'S A GROOVY WORLD!	KAPP 985	15	M-
CLASSIC SULLIVANS	SHAME, SHAME, SHAME WE CAN MAKE IT	MASTER KEY 03	200	M-	VALENTINE, LEZLI	THE COWARDS WAY OUT LOVE ON A TWO WAY STREET	ALL PLATINUM 2308	40	E+
CLAY, SONJI	I CAN'T WAIT (UNTIL I SEE MY BABY'S FACE / GENTLE ON MY M	SONGEE 1002	75	E+	VANN, ILA	MY MOTHER SAID same: mono	P.I.P. 8933 DJ	15	E
COLLINS, LASHAWN	WHAT YOU GONNA DO NOW A BOY CHOSES A GIRL	SINCERE 1003 yellow	300	E	VANN, PAUL	TAKING ALL THE LOVE I CAN SINCE I LOST YOU	SOUND STAGE 7 2638 DJ	30	M-
CONQUEST, JUNE	WHAT'S THIS I SEE NO ONE ELSE	CURTOM 8543	20	M-	VISITORS	I'M GONNA STAY LONELY ONE - ONLY SON	DAKAR 613	20	M
COX, DANNY	YOU CAN'T HOLD ME BACK WE CAN BUILD A MOUNTAIN	CASABLANCA 806	15	M-	VOICE MASTERS	DANCE RIGHT INTO MY HEART IF A WOMAN CATCHES A FOOL	BAMBOO 113	75	M-
CROOK, GENERAL	WHEN LOVE LEAVES YOU CRYING HOLD ON! I'M COMING	CAPITOL 2720	50	M-	WARWICK, DEE DEE	IT'S NOT FAIR THAT'S NOT LOVE	MERCURY 72927	15	E+
DARIN, BOBBY	MELODIE same:	MOTOWN 1183 DJ	40	E+	WARWICK, DEE DEE	WHEN LOVE SLIPS AWAY HOUSE OF GOLD	MERCURY 72667	25	E+
DAVIS, TYRONE	AFTER ALL THIS TIME COME AND GET THIS RING LOVING HIM	DAKAR 4510	8	M-	WASHINGTON, BABY	I CAN'T AFFORD TO LOSE HIM I DON'T KNOW	COTILLION 44047	15	M
DELFONICS DOTSON, JIMMY	YOU GOT YOURS AND I'LL GET MIN I USED TO BE A LOSER	PHILLY GROOVE 157 DJ VOLT 4013	15 50	M-	WASHINGTON, ELLA	STOP GIVING YOUR MAN AWAY THE AFFAIR	SOUND STAGE 7 2632	20	E+
DRAMATICS	I WANNA BE GOOD (TO YOU) DON'T MAKE ME NO PROMISES	CADET 5706	15	M-	WAYMON, SAM	IF YOU SAY SO IT BE'S THAT WAY SOMETIMES	RCA 9770	15	M
EATON, BOBBY	TUNE UP FEVER, FEVER, FEVER	GALAXY 767 DJ	50	M-	WELLS, MARY	MIND READER NEVER GIVE A\MAN THE WORLD	JUBILEE 5676	15	M-
EMOTIONS	WE GONNA DO OUT THING SO I CAN LOVE YOU	VOLT 4010	15	M-	WHISPERS	I'M THE ONE YOU MUST BE DOING ALL RIGHT	SOUL CLOCK 1005	15	M-
FESTIVALS	GOT TO BE THE MAN YOU'RE GONNA MAKE IT	COLOSSUS 122	15	M-	WHISPERS	WHERE HAVE YOU BEEN PEOPLE IN A HURRY	ROKER 503	15	M-
FIELDS, LILY & HOAGY	SO IN LOVE SWEET SOUL (BROTHER)	SPECTRUM 118 DJ	15	M	WHISPERS	NEEDLE IN A HAYSTACK SEEMS LIKE I GOTA DO WRONG	SOUL CLOCK 1004 DJ	20	M-
LANDS FOSTER, BOBBY	A BOY IN A MAN'S WORLD IF YOU REALLY NEED A FRIEND	SOUND PLUS 2101	50	E+	WHISPERS	I CAN'T SEE MYSELF LEAVING YOU GREAT DAY	SOUL CLOCK 104	20	E+
GARNER, REGGIE	(CALL ON ME) / BUILDING UP (FOR ANGEL	BOB G 101	100	E+	WHISPERS	I CAN REMEMBER PLANETS OF LIFE	SOUL CLOCK 1001	15	М-
HUGHES, FRED	MOON MAID I GOTTA KEEP MY BLUFF IN	WAND 1197	15	M-	WILLIAMS, JOHNNY	BABY BE MINE I MADE A MISTAKE	BASHIE 100 DJ	30	M-
JONES, ALBERT	HE'S NO GOOD I DO LOVE YOU	TRI-CITY 313	150	M-	WILLIAMS, LEE SHOT WILLIAMS, LEE SHOT	YOU ARE MY DREAM I FEEL AN URGE COMIN' ON IT AIN'T ME	SUSSEX 206 DJ UNITED ARTISTS	40 100	M-
KELLY BROTHERS	YOU MUST BE A BLESSING CRYSTAL BLUE PERSUASION	EXCELLO 2308	40	M-	WINTERS, RUBY	I FOUND A LOVE WE'RE LIVING TO GIVE	50926 DIAMOND 265	25	M-
LORI & LANCE	MY BABY LOVES ME I DON'T HAVE TO WORRY	FEDERAL 12548	100	E+	WOMACK, BOBBY	ALWAYS DAVID TRIED AND CONVICTED	MINIT 32081	30	M-
LOVE, MARIAN	ALL I WANT IS YOU CAN'T FORGET ABOUT YOU BABY	CAPITOL 2642	75	E	WOMACK, BOBBY	HOW I MISS YOU BABY MORE THAN I CAN STAND	MINIT 32093	15	M-
LOVE, MARY	TRY A LITTLE LONELINESS THE HURT IS JUST BEGINNING IF YOU CHANGE YOUR MIND	HILL 430	25	M-	WOMAN	ARKANSAS STATE PRISON THAT'S HOW IT IS	SHOCK 1010	20	M-
LUCAS, DEANA	CRY IT OUT BABY HAND BAGS AND GLAD RAGS	HILL 666	40	M-	WOOD, BRENTON	I WANT TO GET BACK CATCH YOU ON THE REBOUND	DOUBLE SHOT 121	15	E+
MAD LADS	NO STRINGS ATTATCHED BY THE TIME I GET TO PHOENIX	VOLT 4016	15	M-	WRIGHT, BETTY	BABY YOU GOT IT GIRLS CAN'T DO WHAT THE GUYS	ALSTON 4569	15	M-
MATHIS, ALDER RAY	I WANT TO GET MARRIED TAKE ME BABY	JETSTAR 122 DJ	40	M-	WRIGHT, BETTY	DO / SWEET LOVIN' DADDY IF YOU LOVE ME LIKE YOU SAY	ALSTON 4609 DJ	25	M-
MAURICE & MAC	AIN'T NO HARM TO MOAN USE THAT GOOD THING	BROWN SUGAR 0103	15	M-	WRIGHT, BETTY	YOU LOVE ME / I'M GETTING' TIRED VALUE YOUR LOVE	ALSTON 4622	15	M-
МОВ	I'D LIKE TO SEE MORE OF YOU GIVE IT TO ME	COLOSSUS 134 PS	20	М-	WRIGHT, BETTY	SECRETARY WATCH OUT LOVE	ALSTON 4571	15	M-
NEW WORLD SOUL CHOIR	YOU BETTER BE GOIN' KEEP A TALKIN'	UNI 55198 DJ	25	М-	WRIGHT, BETTY	HE'S BAD BAD BAD THE JOY OF BECOMING A WOMAN	ALSTON 4575 DJ	30	M-
NOBLES, CLIFF	THIS FEELING OF LONLINESS Same:	ROULETTE 7142 DJ	15	M-	YOUNG HEARTS	THE WRONG GIRL I'VE GOT LOVE FOR MY BABY	MINIT 32049	20	M-
NOBLES, CLIFF	THIS FEELING OF LONLINESS WE GOT OUR THING TOGETHER	ROULETTE 7142	15	M	YOUNG HEARTS	TAKIN' CARE OF BUSINESS GET YOURSELF TOGETHER OUT THE NEVER BE THE SAME	MINIT 32039	25	M-
NOTATIONS	A NEW DAY AT THE CROSSROADS	TWINIGHT 148	50	М-	YOUNG, KENNY	OH! I'LL NEVER BE THE SAME AIN'T IT FUNNY WHAT LOVE CAN	SHARE 105 light blue	15	M-
PERKINS, AL	YES, MY GOODNESS YES I STAND ACCUSED	ATCO 6693	15	М-		DO / LEAVE THOSE YOUNG GIRLS			